AMERICAN SPECIAL TELECASTER® (0115802XXX

(3)45) PARTS LAYOUT
0]
O
O
0]
36)37)38
o o 1 8Yo
_ i
32)(33)(34 17
35 o ® o
® O 10
[e) ® ®
—/0
& ® )/ 11
28)(29)30 12
13)14)15
®
@®
16)17)18)19
J 20
g R 000000
39
27)(31 19)20)24)25)26 =
11 16)17)18)(19)20)21)22)23 @@@

é e Page 1 of 5
; % COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATIONVA Nov 25, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN SPECIAL TELECASTER® (0115802XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF# DESCRIPTION PART

NUMBER

1 BODY AM SPECIAL SERIES TELE 0079376500
1 BODY AM SPECIAL SERIES TELE 0079376505
1 BODY AM SPECIAL SERIES TELE 0079376507
2 NECK HWY 1 TELE MN UPG 0072994000
3 TUNERS AM STD CHROME 0990820100
4 BUSHING KEYS 0053107000
5 WASHER KEYS 0053106049
6 STRING GUIDE TREE AM STD 0994911000
7 SCREW SMAB 3 X 3/8 RHP ZA CHROME 0021405049
8 NECK PLATE CHROME STD 0033024000
9 SCREW SMA 8 X1-3/4 OHP NI 0015636049
10 PICKGUARD AS TELE B/W/B 0073054000
11 SCREW SMAB 4 X 1/2 OHP NI 0015578049
12 CONTROL PLATE TELE VINT ALUM CHROME 0093823000
13 SWITCH 3-WAY LEVER 0992041000
14 KNOB SWITCH VINT TELE 0994936000
15 SCREW M 6-32 X 5/8 RHP NI 0015800049
16 KNOB CONTROL VINT TELE 0018357000
17 SCREW SET 8-32 X 3/16 0994922000
18 CONTROL 250K 10% 0990831000
19 NUT HEX 3/8-32 3/32 TK NI 0016352049
20 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
21 CAPACITOR CERAMIC DISC .1uF 50V 0068939000
22 CAPACITOR CERAMIC DISC .02pF 50V 0069010000
23 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/4W 0069011001
24 JACK PHONE OPEN CIRCT 11 0021956049
25 FERRULE JACK STD TELE CHROME 0021452000
26 RETAINER JACK NI PLT TELE 0010355069
27 BRIDGE ASSY HWY-1 VINT TEXAS TELE 0063083000
27A | BRIDGE PLATE VINT TELE 0054162000
27B | BRIDGE SECTION VINT TELE 0990843000
27C [ SCREW 6-32 X 1-1/4 FLHSNI 0018377049
27D [ SPRING COMPRESSION 1-1/16 #144 0018689049
27E | SCREW ST 6-32 X 7/16 OVPT SL NI 0016105049
28 PICKUP ASSY TELE TEXAS SPECIAL 0992121001
29 SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 RHP ZA 0048631049

*= NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 2 of 5

;%@[@é COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATIONVA

Nov 25, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN SPECIAL TELECASTER® (0115802XXX)

PARTS LIST

REF# DESCRIPTION PART
NUMBER
30 TUBING LATEX CUT .375 X 1/8ID X 1/40D 0036878000
31 SCREW WOOD 6 X 1 OHP NI 0016188049
32 PICKUP TELE TEXAS SPECIAL 0992121002
33 PICKUP COVER TELE CHROME 0033027090
34 SCREW M 4-40 5/8 RHP STL CHROME 0021409049
35 TUBING SIL RUBBER CUT RED .500 0063398000
36 STRAP BUTTON NI .156 0012344049
37 WASHER FELT BLACK 0994929000
37 WASHER FELT WHITE 0994930000
38 SCREW SMAB 5X1 OHP NI 0015610049
39 FERRULE STRING RETAINER NKL 0994918000
* DELUXE GIG BAG ELECTRIC GUITAR 0991512000
* WRENCH 1/8 HEX 0023811049

*= NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 3 of 5

;%@[@é COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATIONVA

Nov 25, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN SPECIAL TELECASTER® (0115802XXX

O

3 WAY
SWITCH

TOBOTTOM
OF PICKUP CAVITY

TO BOTTOM
OF CONTROL

CAVITY \\\

BLACK & WHITE
WIRES TO
OUPUT JACK

CAPACITORA
02uF

RESISTOR 4.7K/1
COVER W/SHRINK

TUBING

WIRING ASSEMBLY

J

O

NECK PICKUP

OOOOO%OO

BRIDGE
PICKUP

—JJ
VOLUME
CONTROL
CAPACITOR .1uF
TONE
CONTROL

COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATIONVA

o 0 J TJ

Page 4 of 5
Nov 25, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN SPECIAL TELECASTER® (0115802XXX)
SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION

3 WAY SWITCH POSITION

@]
53 gz % —— 3 WAY SWITCH
1 POSITION
O
GEED @ (> | =— NECKPICKUP
> | cum» | emmm® | — BRIDGE PICKUP
o O

INDICATES POSITION
@D | PICKUP IS ON OF 3 WAY SWITCH

- ¥/

1
D | PICKUP IS OFF

NECK
PICKUP

BRIDGE

PICKUP 3 WAY
SWITCH
MASTER
VOLUME
MASTER
TONE

é e Page 5 of 5
; % COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATIONVA Nov 25, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

